

June 5, 2021

The Asst. Vice President Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Mumbai  $-400\ 051$ 

**NSE Symbol:** INDUSINDBK

Chief Regulatory Officer
India International Exchange
GIFT City Gandhinagar - GJ 382355

**Scrip Code:** 1100027

Madam / Dear Sir,

The Deputy General Manager Corporate Relationship Dept. BSE Ltd. Mumbai – 400 001

**BSE Scrip Code:** 532187

## <u>IndusInd Bank makes it to the Carbon Disclosure Project (CDP) list for the 6<sup>th</sup> consecutive year; the only Indian bank to get featured in the list</u>

• Announces its sustainability commitments to commemorate World Environment Day on June 5

IndusInd Bank announced that it has made it to the Carbon Disclosure Project (CDP) list for the **sixth consecutive** time, making it the **only Indian Bank** to get featured in this prestigious list. The CDP list is a global environmental disclosure system that ranks companies worldwide basis contributions made towards encouraging environmental transparency and performance.

In a bid to commemorate this milestone, as well as the World Environment Day, IndusInd Bank's Managing Director and CEO, Mr. Sumant Kathpalia announced the following Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) initiatives that the Bank has undertaken:

- Commitment to reducing the Bank's specific Carbon Emission by 50% over the next 4 years
- Increasing the allocation of capital towards Climate Finance to 3.5% of its loan book over the next two years, which is currently at 2.7%.
- Transforming all its Pioneer branches /lobbies into Green & Plastic free zones and getting them LEED certified.
- Supporting a tree plantation drive wherein 50,000 trees will be planted in cities where the pollution index is high.
- Launched an employee awareness drive to spread the word on benefits pertaining to water conservation, waste reduction and re-cycling of waste.
- Installed solar solutions of 675KW capacity which has reduced carbon emission worth 8278 tons.
- Created water harvesting capacity of about 70 million cubic meters and also restored 15 lakes and 2 drainages systems.

In this connection, our Bank will issue a Press Release today. A copy of the same is enclosed for your kind perusal and record. A copy shall also be uploaded on the Bank's website at <a href="www.indusind.com">www.indusind.com</a>.

Yours faithfully,

For IndusInd Bank Limited

Haresh Gajwani Company Secretary



IndusInd Bank Limited, Building No. 7, Solitaire Corporate Park, Andheri-Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala, Andheri E, Mumbai - 400 093, India. Tel: (0022) 66412200

Registered Office: 2401 Gen. Thlmmayya Hoad, Pune 411 001, India Tel.: (020) 2634 3201 Fax: (020) 2634 3241 Visit us at www.indusind.com CIN: L65191PN1994PLC076333



## IndusInd Bank makes it to the Carbon Disclosure Project (CDP) list for the 6th consecutive year; the only Indian bank to get featured in the list

Announces its sustainability commitments to commemorate World Environment Day on June 5

**Mumbai, June 5, 2021**: IndusInd Bank announced that it has made it to the Carbon Disclosure Project (CDP) list for the **sixth consecutive** time, making it the **only Indian Bank** to get featured in this prestigious list. The CDP list is a global environmental disclosure system that ranks companies worldwide basis contributions made towards encouraging environmental transparency and performance.

In a bid to commemorate this milestone, as well as the **World Environment Day, IndusInd Bank's Managing Director and CEO, Mr. Sumant Kathpalia** announced the following Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) initiatives that the Bank has undertaken:

- Commitment to reducing the Bank's specific Carbon Emission by 50% over the next 4 years
- Increasing the allocation of capital towards Climate Finance to 3.5% of its loan book over the next two years, which is currently at 2.7%.
- Transforming all its Pioneer branches /lobbies into Green & Plastic free zones and getting them LEED certified.
- Supporting a tree plantation drive wherein 50,000 trees will be planted in cities where the pollution index is high.
- Launched an employee awareness drive to spread the word on benefits pertaining to water conservation, waste reduction and re-cycling of waste.
- Installed solar solutions of 675KW capacity which has reduced carbon emission worth 8278 tons.
- Created water harvesting capacity of about 70 million cubic meters and also restored 15 lakes and 2 drainages systems.

Speaking on the occasion, Mrs. Roopa Satish, Head — Corporate & Investment Banking, CSR & Sustainable Banking, IndusInd Bank said, "The Bank is determined to take a leadership position in mitigating the impact of climate change through committing long term targets and deploying a strategy to invest in clean energy and energy efficient projects. We recognize that embedding sustainability aspects into our business and aligning our products, services and operations with our ESG strategy contributes not only towards betterment of the society at large, but also helps the Bank to emerge as a strong long- term focused organisation. This approach is also getting the Bank more international recognition, as apart from consistently being featured as the leading Indian Bank on the CDP list, we are also the only Indian Bank, and one among 21 Indian Companies to be featured in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index Yearbook 2021."

## **About IndusInd Bank**

IndusInd Bank, which commenced operations in 1994, caters to the needs of both consumer and corporate customers. Its technology platform supports multi-channel delivery capabilities. As on March 31, 2021, IndusInd Bank has 2,015 Branches/ Banking Outlet and 2,872 ATMs spread across geographical locations of the country. The Bank also has representative offices in London, Dubai and Abu Dhabi. The Bank believes in driving its business through technology. It enjoys clearing bank status for both major





stock exchanges - BSE and NSE - and major commodity exchanges in the country, including MCX, NCDEX and NMCE. IndusInd Bank was included in the NIFTY 50 benchmark index on April 1, 2013.

## **Domestic Ratings:**

- CRISIL AA + for Infrastructure Bonds programme
- CRISIL AA for Additional Tier I Bonds programme
- CRISIL A1+ for certificate of deposit programme / short term FD programme
- IND AA+ for Senior bonds programme by India Ratings and Research
- IND AA for Additional Tier I Bonds programme by India Ratings and Research
- IND A1+ for Short Term Debt Instruments by India Ratings and Research

Visit us at www.indusind.com

Twitter- @MyIndusIndBank

Facebook - <a href="https://www.facebook.com/OfficialIndusIndBankPage/">https://www.facebook.com/OfficialIndusIndBankPage/</a>

For more details on this release, please contact:

Anu Raj Unnati Joshi

IndusInd Bank Ltd. Adfactors PR Pvt. Ltd.

mktg@indusind.com unnati.joshi@adfactorspr.com

+91-9619467642

